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Sheltered Instruction Observation Protocol (SIOP)
Trainer of Trainers (ToT) Registry 2019-20

	Agency of Employment
	First Name
	Last Name
	[bookmark: _GoBack]E-Mail
	Availability
	Experience

	
	
	
	
	During the Year
	Evening
	Summer
	K-5
	6-8
	9-12

	Advanced Technology Academy
	Heather
	Harrison
	hharrison@atafordpas.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	Ann Arbor Public Schools
	Susan
	Atkins
	shalamander@mac.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Kayla
	Clement
	clementk@aaps.k12.mi.us
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Evelyn
	Daugherty
	DaughertyE@aaps.k12.mi.us
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Shelby
	Eaton
	Eatons@aaps.k12.mi.us 
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	
	✓

	
	Kristina
	McFarland
	mcfarlandk@aaps.k12.mi.us 
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	
	Marla
	Metler
	metlerm@aaps.k12.mi.us 
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	
	Melissa
	Quasunella
	quasunellam@aaps.k12.mi.us 
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
	Suzanne
	Vu
	suzannevu@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	Battle Creek Public Schools
	Ann
	Solovey
	asolovey@battle-creek.k12.mi.us
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Berrien Springs Public Schools
	Jennifer
	Steffens
	jsteffens@homeoftheshamrocks.org 
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	Bloomfield Hills Schools
	Lisa
	Lockhart
	llockhart@bloomfield.org
	✓
	
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	Central Academy
	Jaana
	Terhune
	terhunej@gee-edu.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Cesar Chavez Academy
	Carissa
	Rusnak
	carissa.rusnak@leonagroup.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Chippewa Valley Schools
	Bonna
	Andrus
	bandrus@cvs.k12.mi.us
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	Clarenceville Schools
	Karen
	Morrison
	kmorrison@clarenceville.k12.mi.us
	
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
Coldwater Community Schools
	Laura
	Frantz
	frantzla@ccscards.org
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	Countryside
Academy
	Rachel
	Overton
	roverton@countrysideacademy.org
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Covenant House Academy
	Suzanne
	Breadhoff
	sbreadhoff@chayvs.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	Crestwood Public Schools
	Hiba
	Elhajj
	helhajj@csdm.k12.mi.us
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
	Farqad
	Alfatlawy
	falfatlawy@csdm.k12.mi.us
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Dearborn Public Schools
	Leila
	Kanso
	kansol@dearbornschools.org
	
	
	✓
	
	
	✓

	
	Fazaa
	Shami
	shamif@dearbornschools.org
	
	
	✓
	✓
	
	

	
	Nadra
	Shami
	shamin@dearbornschools.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Detroit Public
Schools Community District
	Clarys
	Harwood
	clarysj@yahoo.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Audry
	Hawkins
	audry.hawkins@detroitk12.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Andrew
	Rodgers
	andrew.rodgers@detroitk12.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	
	Maria
	Tamez
	maria.tamez@detroitk12.org
	
	
	✓
	✓
	
	

	EA Academy
	Rosaura
	Gutierrez
	agutierrez@watervlietps.org
	
	
	✓
	✓
	
	

	Eagle Crest Charter Academy- National Heritage Academies (NHA)
	Aimee
	Veenstra
	aimee.m.veenstra@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	Farmington Public Schools
	Jeanine
	Clever
	tjlmclever@comcast.net
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
	Imelda
	Romero
	mireyai26@yahoo.com
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Fennville Public Schools
	Jessica
	Gierucki
	jgierucki@fennville.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Stacy
	Thiele
	sthiele@fennville.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	Fitzgerald Public Schools
	Miranda
	Gjoni
	mirandagjoni@yahoo.com
	✓
	
	✓
	✓
	
	

	Forest Hills Public Schools
	Erica
	Hilliker
	ehilliker@fhps.net
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Godfrey-Lee Public Schools
	Brenda
	Caballero
	bcaballero@godfrey-lee.org
	✓
	
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	Godwin Heights Public Schools
	Pa
	Mardis
	mrs.mardis@yahoo.com
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Kara
	Higgs
	kara.higgs@godwinschools.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	
	Patti
	Reader
	reeder@godwinschools.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	Grand Rapids Public Schools
	Halima
	Ismail
	ismailh@grps.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Grandville Public Schools
	Nicole
	Dulmes
	ndulmes@gpsbulldogs.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	

	
	Alma
	Tabakovic
	atabakovic@gpsbulldogs.org
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Great Oaks Academy - NHA
	Sara
	Aijazuddin
	saijazuddin4@gmail.com
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	Hamtramck Public Schools
	Olivera
	Binevska
	obinevska@hamtramckschools.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	
	Robert
	Eifert
	reifert@hamtramckschools.org
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Roberta
	Jovanoska
	rjovanoska@hamtramckschools.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	
	Marianne
	Livezey
	mlivezey@hamtramckschools.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	
	✓

	
	Nabil
	Nagi
	nabilnagi@yahoo.com
	✓
	
	✓
	✓
	
	

	
	Dobrilla
	Spiroska
	dspiroska@hamtramckschools.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	
	Ann Marie
	Strozynski
	astrozynski@hamtramckschools.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Harper Creek Community Schools
	Nikki
	Elder
	eldern@harpercreek.net
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	Hazel Park Public Schools
	Kathleen
	Reyes
	hellokreyes@gmail.com
	
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Holland Public Schools
	Lynette
	Brander
	lbrander@hollandpublicschools.org
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Hudsonville Public Schools
	Rachel
	Manzer
	rmanzer@hpseagles.net
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	Imlay City Schools
	Heather
	LaMarra
	hlamarra@icschools.us
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	Kalamazoo Public Schools
	Glory
	Ward
	gloryann.ward@gmail.com
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	Kent ISD
	Casey
	Gordon
	caseygordon@kentisd.org
	✓
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Kentwood Public Schools
	Kristen
	Outwater
	kristenoutwater@yahoo.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
	Sanela
	Sprecic
	sanela.sprecic@kentwoodps.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
	Rachel
	Vote
	Rachel.Reising@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	
	Diana
	McDiarmid
	diana.mcdiarmid@kentwoodps.org
	
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	Lakeview School District (Calhoun)
	Heather
	Fausey
	hfausey@lakeviewspartans.org
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	
	Tara
	Rice
	trice@lakeviewspartans.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	
	Arianne
	Mayberry
	amayberry@lakeviewspartans.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	

	Lansing Public Schools
	Suzy
	Khoury
	suzy.khoury@lansingschools.net
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
	Ariel
	Rodriguez Pena
	ariel.rodriguez-pena@lansingschools.net
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
	Terri
	Hamoud
	timbuktu264@comcast.net
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Rachel
	Bullock
	rachelrbullock@yahoo.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Lincoln Consolidated Schools
	Amanda
	Pringle
	pringle@lincolnk12.org
	✓
	✓
	
	
	✓
	✓

	
	Puja
	Mullins
	puja.mullins@outlook.com
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	Lincoln Park Public School
	Ghada
	Ahmad
	ghada.ahmad@lpps.info
	
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Livonia Public Schools
	Elizabeth
	Napier
	enapier2@livoniapublicschools.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	Macomb ISD
	Dr. Su
	McKeithen-Polish
	smpolish@misd.net
	
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Melvindale-North Allen Park Schools
	Samia
	Abdulla
	Abdulls@melnapschools.com 
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	
	Katie
	Lewis
	lewisk@melnapschools.com 
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	Michigan State University
	Christina
	Ponzio
	christina.m.ponzio@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Michigan Virtual Charter Academy
	Heather
	Kaczmarek
	hkaczmarek@k12.com
	
	
	✓
	
	
	

	Mid-Michigan Migrant and EL Program
	Jennifer
	McAlpine
	mcalpinj@bas-k12.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
	Kimberly
	Tanis
	tanisk@bas-k12.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	Multicultural Academy
	Mohana
	Mukherjee
	mukherjee.das.mohana@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	NHA
	Sara
	Aijazuddin
	saijazuddin4@gmail.com
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	Niles Community Schools
	Jennifer
	Fadely
	jennifer.fadely@nilesschools.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	
	✓

	Northville Public Schools
	Nurit
	Foster
	orenn@umich.edu
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Megan
	Ewers
	ewersme@northvilleschools.org
	
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	
	Colleen
	Murphy
	Camurphyfam@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	Novi Community School District
	Kelsey
	Gaylord
	Kelsey.gaylord@novik12.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	
	Shannon
	Hadley
	shannon.hadley@novik12.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	
	Andrea
	Kohls
	Andrea.kohls@novik12.org
	
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Novi (retired)
	Alice
	Smith
	ersmith1963@icloud.com
	✓
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	OAISD, MAISD, & AAESA
	Pam
	Schwallier
	pschwall@oaisd.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Plymouth-Canton Community Schools
	Denyaz
	Farhat
	denyaz.farhat@pccsk12.com
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Kimberly
	May
	kimberlyrose0304@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Pontiac City School District
	Peggy
	Barker
	zyshja@yahoo.com
	✓
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
	Belma
	Mirkovic
	belma.mirkovic@pontiacschools.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk516088124]
	Brenda
	Messina
	biafrate27@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	
	✓

	Port Huron Schools
	Amy
	Sheaffer
	asheaffer@phasd.us
	
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	Rochester Community Schools
	Kendra
	Seitz
	seitz.kendra@gmail.com
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Cynthia
	Kiser
	ckiser@rochester.k12.mi.us
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
Saginaw Township Community Schools
	Lori
	Lee
	lmlee@stcs.org
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	St. Johns Public Schools
	RaeLynne
	Kinsora
	raelynneferden@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Saline Area Schools
	Laura
	Washington
	washingl@salineschools.org
	
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Sturgis Public Schools
	Tammi
	Preston
	tpreston@sturgisps.org
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	Traverse City Area Public Schools
	Kate
	Burwinkel
	kateburwinkel@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Kathleen
	Schneider
	schneideka@tcaps.net
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	

	Utica Community Schools
	Laura
	Crouter
	laura.crouter@uticak12.org
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
	Rebecca
	Himelstein
	bpyster1@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	Van Buren ISD
	Laura
	Kronk
	lcolegio@vbisd.org
	✓
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	
	Sarita
	Collins
	saritacol@aol.com
	✓
	✓
	
	
	✓
	✓

	Walled Lake Schools
	Lisa
	Mansour
	Lisamansour@wlcsd.org
	
	
	✓
	
	✓
	

	Walled Lake (retired)
	Sandra
	Hagman
	sandrahagman@cs.com
	✓
	
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Watervliet Public Schools
	Angie
	Gutierrez
	agutierrez@watervlietps.org
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	Wayne RESA
	Susan
	Breitner-Frisch
	breitns@resa.net
	✓
	
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	
	Zeinab
	Haidous
	haidouz@resa.net
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓

	West Ottawa Public Schools
	Brevet
	Bartels
	bartelsb@westottawa.net
	
	✓
	✓
	
	✓
	✓

	Westwood Heights Community Schools
	Julie
	Torsch
	jtorsch@hamadyhawks.net
	
	✓
	
	✓
	✓
	

	Ypsilanti Community Schools
	Mary Anne
	Jaeger
	majaeger2@gmail.com
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	

	
	Marie
	Schottin
	mschottin9@ycschools.us
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
	✓
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